
410 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-KENTUCKY 
Cotnm-TABIEXVlll-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929 . 

·ITEM 
. 

(For defin1 tions and THE STATE Adair Allen Anderson Ballard Barren 
explanations, see text) 

Bath Bell Boone Bourbon Boyd Boyle Bracken 

Number Number Numb or Numbor Number Number Numb or Number Numbor Numbor Nrtmbor Numbor Numbor 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 82,179 1,000 930 262 226 717 458 722 280 78 407 363 62 
2 1929 •• 27,549 674 277 97 102 314 100 91 81 68 80 140 95 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 3,489 30 31 4 11 51 33 15 33 8 35 155 12 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 •• 20,365 212 271 BB 52 176 189 192 99 19 94 107 11 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 58,325 761 628 170 163 490 236 1515 148 51 278 201 39 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 47,205 716 523 215 191 660 196 363 145 54 169 132 76 
7 1929 •• 37,995 547 537 154 140 399 141 532 99 88 106 103 118 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 •• 39,737 699 509 269 226 808 221 180 157 87 93 1159 154 
9 1929 •• 44,218 575 671 206 187 600 221 325 175 121 158 128 217 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 •• 38,802 576 422 393 330 1,049 2BB 77 260 172 61 2M 422 
11 1929 •• 54,368 658 796 388 276 1,012 494 230 293 212 201 200 441 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 .. 18,531 3M 213 173 ·156 500 136 48 111 70 33 88 159 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 19,937 203 164 193 216 531 242 26 241 222 24 158 347 
14 1929 .. 26,523 208 246 296 235 709 387 21 265 279 63 171 378 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 13,883 100 72 113 128 296 184 9 202 324 40 130 241 
16 1929 •• 20,935 118 153 153 203 536 286 7 270 365 51 149 303 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 .. 9,156 73 53 63 82 206 120 4 119 190 21 83 157 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• 5,977 12 40 23 39 90 67 5 88 196 21 86 45 
19 1929 •• 8,1559 31 38 52 61 189 129 3 142 279 35 103 105 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 .......... 1939 •• 2,144 9 10 3 10 22 20 ........ 25 86 10 38 9 
21 1929 •• 3,143 9 9 11 21 53 41 3 52 153 17 43 19 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 •• 1,125 ........ 4 (') 4 10 5 ········ 12 61 6 22 (1) 
23 1929 •• 1,604 1 3 5 3 30 23 1 15 68 12 30 6 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 437 (') ........ ......... <'> 9 ........ ········ (') 40 3 9 . ........ 
25 1929 .. 659 ........ 1 ........ 1 9 6 ········ 3 60 4 11 1 
26 $20,000 end over .......... 1939 .. 163 ........ ········ ........ . ....... (') <'> ........ ········ 15 ........ 6 ......... 
27 1929 .. 263 ........ 1 1 1 2 4 ········ ........ 37 ........ 5 ......... 

ITEM Brackin- Chris-(For defin1 tions and Breathitt Bullitt Butler Caldwell Calloway Campbell Carlisle carroll Carter Casey Clark 
explanations, see text) ridge tian 

Numb or Numb or Numbor Numb or Number NWIIber Numbor N!Dllbor NIDllbor N!Dllbor Numb or Number Number 
1 !lnder $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 1,919 850 319 619 611 590 325 253 67 1,379 1,107 667 3M 
2 1929 •• 853 253 164 445 251 213 143 94 30 592 377 270 120 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 .. 100 54 11 22 40 32 33 16 3 31 26 25 12 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 •• 372 261 96 184 187 138 97 84 13 401 239 173 111 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 •• 1,447 535' 212 613 384 420 195 153 61 947 842 469 181 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 94B 518 161 475 268 530 169 160 eo 615 694 527 150 
7 1929 •• 757 442 157 582 283- 365 139 173 53 522 580 338 114 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 578 507 211 326 249 665 178 225 151 471 612 509 194 
9 1929 •• 672 565 168 449 311 638 1157 198 148 452 861 556 142 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 •• 152 526 219 283 215 748 256 260 287 246 618 557 275 
11 1929 .. 534 607 237 332 373 889 293 291 318 430 839 748 255 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 •• 113 249 101 161 95 381 95 118 109 143 319 262 123 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 .. 22 212 112 63 105 329 160 142 204 64 218 295 224 
14 1929 •• 47 297 160 114 183 457 227 170 230 135 305 443 242 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 7 119 92 42 70 113 120 72 114 30 94 253 236 
16 1929 .. 31 206 130 52 120 201 237 123 159 82 149 318 274 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 •• 4 B9 70 31 47 78 78 52 76 21 59 159 151 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 •• <'> 45 41 13 39 35 31 21 39 11 30 121 1115 
19 1929 •• 8 60 40 23 41 38 82 38 39 30 32 164 175 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ... , ...... 1939 .. <'> 12 14 4 5 7 6 3 4 (') 5 41 51 
21 1929 •• ... "(i)""" 26 22 5 14 8 25 7. 8 10 6 76 81 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 7 4 <'> 6 (') <'> <'> 5 <'> <'> 27 26 
23 1929 •• ........... 12 9 3 6 4 7 2 6 3 7 50 47 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 •• ........... 3 (') (') (') (') <'> <'> ........ ........ ........ 12 15 
25 1929 •• ........... 4 ""(i)" 1 2 ........ 2 1 1 1 1 32 20 
26 $20,000 and over .......... 1939 •• ··········· <'> ........ ........ ........ ........ ......... (') ........ ········ 5 11 
27 1929 •• ........... 1 1 . ....... 1 ........ 1 1 ········ 1 1 3 10 

ITEM Critten- Cumber-(For defin1 tions and Clay Clinton Daviess Edmonson Elliott Estill Fayette Fleming Floyd Franklin F\tlton Gallatin 
explanations, see text) den land 

Number Number Numb or N!Dllber Number Number Numb or Number Number N!Dllber Number Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 •• 1,718 838 664 873 722 850 719 1,039 154 472 2,048 229 138 112 
2 1929 •• 137 301 261 206 241 344 135 321 68 281 224 108 30 62 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 .. 45 5 24 17 35 39 33 51 30 46 22 26 8 38 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 .. 256 236 177 204 209 254 137 284 36 99 242 59 47 17 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,417 597 453 652 476 557 549 7M 88 327 1,784 144 83 57 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 1,008 342 302 384 515 338 339 425 76 312 1,287 145 96 71 
7 1929 •• 881 363 306 398 391 354 226 453 80 311 783 103 69 136 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 511 183 272 295 581 252 198 232 99 366 521 158 123 112 
9 1929 .. 940 317 324 494 577 387 304 441 96 355 994 169 122 153 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 245 131 233 252 709 224 152 151 138 493 124 290 224 213 
11 1929 .. 726 253 317 466 888 458 370 34B 186 519 531 372 272 231 
12 $600 to'$749 ........... 1939 •• 136 78 128 147 339 118 BB 78 63 205 76 113 91 84 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 •• 65 47 86 84 354 88 155 54 126 360 20 219 172 128 
14 1929 •• 90 83 170 165 684 131 111 125 186 365 57 271 264 131 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 .. 31 19 64 56 216 47 18 19 171 279 11 181 136 64 
16 1929 .. 33 40 94 69 417 66 54 50 312 303 26 221 238 73 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 •• 19 17 51 38 135 34 12 14 97 191 10 116 83 46 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 .. 2 8 21 13 108 6 <'> 3 178 101 3 75 69 13 
19 1929 •• 17 13 20 26 148 28 6 9 265 154 14 103 93 23 
20 $4,000 to $6,999 .......... 1939 •• 3 1 6 3 44 (') (1) 4 105 26 <'> 37 23 7 
21 1929 •• 7 8 8 9 48 5 2 4 173 52 2 33 25 5 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 .. ........ 4 <'> <'> 20 <'> ....... ....... 77 14 ....... 12 . 23 ......... 
22 1929 •• 3 1 3 3 31 1 ....... 1 137 22 1 14 9 1 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. ........ ........ ........ ........ 9 <'> ....... . ...... 37 <'> . ...... 6 13 (') 
25 1929 •• 1 ........ ........ ........ 11 2 ....... 1 60 5 . ...... 7 3 ········· 26 $20,000 and over .......... 1939 .. ........ ........ ........ ........ 3 ........ . ...... (') 36 <'> ....... ........ 4 ········· 27 1929 .. ........ 1 . ....... ........ 2 2 1 ....... 45 2 ....... 2 3 ········· 

11939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in maximum value group or groups. 



CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-KENTUCKY 411 
CouNTY TABLE XVlll-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929-Continued 

I TEll Bender-(For definitions and Garrard • Grant Graves Grayson Green Greerwp Hancock ·Hardin Harlan Harrison Hart Henry 
explanations, see text) son 

Number Humber Number Humber Number Humber 810/f.ber Humber Number Number Number lJUlllber Humber 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 300 213 1,073 1,194 483 997 321 838 709 290 558 276 94 
2 1929 •• 167 108 3!10 458 236 532 156 290 41 181 944 123 83 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 29 20 43 27 21 27 12 27 37 58 53 27 14 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 73 65 269 357 71 337 95 217 160 46 138 63 19 
5 $100 to $949 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 218 128 761 810 391 833 214 594 512 186 367 186 61 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 189 163 773 646 607 394 226 506 493 302 417 227 68 
7 1929 •• 183 127 510 473 370 404 129 405 305 158 329 211 155 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 944 231 814 455 630 316 196 464 278 432 568 310 129 
9 1929 •• 268 238 709 542 599 351 234 435 204 231 436 432 246 

10 $000 to $999 •••••.•••••••• 1939 •• 428 394 . 958 398 703 231 198 473 119 646 722 432 357 
11 1929 •• 526 440 1,219 625 781 451 220 638 187 440 742 667 591 
12 $000 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 167 174 493 198 380 136 99 219 73 276 355 176 133 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 333 254 362 123 198 89 75 242 18 422 389 272 342 
14 1929 •• 359 361 765 296 363 142 126 422 16 412 531 446 438 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 255 198 191 61 69 35 47 184 5 299 206 236 319 
16 1929 •• 316 371 469 105 171 64 90 274 7 447 330 293 394 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 159 144 137 40 54 23 33 124 3 204 149 151 207 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 92 74 39 15 12 13 14 78 2 125 73 112 139 
19 1929 •• 128 100 106 20 33 20 30 82 2 176 91 121 144 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 34 14 18 6 <'> 5 4 23 3 26 15 52 32 
21 1929 •• 52 22 33 6 6 11 8 28 ........ 58 18 63 94 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 11 3 5 4 ········· ......... 3 13 (') 10 9 32 15 
23 1929 •• 21 6 14 5 4 5 4 16 3 18 8 40 10 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 3 ........ <'> (') . ........ (') (') 3 <'> 4 <'J 15 7 
26 1929 •• 3 1 3 1 ········· 1 1 3 2 13 1 24 5 
26 $20,000 end over •••••••••• 1939 •• ........ ........ . ....... <'> ......... <'> ......... (') . ....... (') ........ 3 . ........ 
27 1929 •• 3 1 1 1 ········· ......... 1 ........ . ....... 2 ........ 8 1 

I TEll 
(For de:f'ini tions and Hickman Hopkins Jackson Jefferson Jessamine Jolmson Kenton Knott Knox Larue Laurel lawrence Lee 

explanations, see text) 

Nwnber Number Number HUII!ber Number Humber NU111.ber HlllRber NUIJ.ber Number HUJ11.ber Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 162 897 793 1,314 112 1,081 429 1,327 1,994 211 1,622 1,156 849 
2 1929 •• 119 422 334 283 - 106 357 86 257 108 110 139. 509 379 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 9 35 23 84 8 11 54 26 45 11 75 57 34 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 42 246 162 516 15 249 137 165 517 53 365 237 231 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 111 616 608 714 89 821 238 1,136 1,432 147 1,182 862 564 
6 $250 to $399 •.••.•••••••••• 1939 •• 162 461 813 394 91 916 176 917 820 186 835 643 326 
7 1929 •• 131 511 308 232 88 637 101 457 1,057 171 713 552 396 
8 $400 to $599 • .".".' •••••••••• 1939 •• 232 362 580 349 109 431 157 306 405 239 599 268 135 
9 1929 •• 195 462 404 314 134 590 126 558 751 208 710 524 252 

10 $000 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 378 327 264 346 217 160 213 70 167 339 406 199 55 
11 1929 •• 304 562 523 441 254 498 254 472 554 363 788 405 138 
12 $000 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 164 162 157 150 82 91 84 44 112 147 213 126 32 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 219 138 53 224 199 29 159 12 27 169 110 55 9 
14 1929 •• 273 246 108 312 217 57 218 28 69 246 197 129 15 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 157 99 20 230 199 18 117 5 8 116 33 37 6 
16 1929 •• 191 141 46 308 231 35 229 7 23 179 84 57 12 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 110 71 14 145 119 i2 66 5 4 89 24 27 5 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 50 36 <'J 158 131 4 48 <'J ........ 36 5 11 ········· 19 1929 •• 66 48. 6 219 126 8 67 9 9 68 12 29 4 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 18 10 ........ 65 53 ········· 18 ........ (') 14 4 9 . ........ 
21 1929 •• 16 14 2 121 60 4 45 4 5 14 5 10 2 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 6 5 ........ 2s 27 (') 4 ........ (1) 6 (') 6 <'> 
23 1929 •• 4 5 ........ 93 32 4 15 1 1 7 5 7 ......... 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• <'> ........ ........ 17 7 (') (') ........ . ....... <'> . ....... 3 ......... 
25 1929 •• 5 3 1 41 11 ......... 4 ........ 1 3 1 3 ········· 26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• <'J <'> ........ 13. (') ......... ......... . ....... ........ (') ........ . ....... ......... 
27 1929 •• ........ 2 1 7 ......... 1 1 ........ 2 ........ 1 2 ......... 

I TEll 
(For definitions end Leslie Letcher lewis Lincoln Living- Logan ~on McCracken McCreary llcLean Madison llagoffin Marion llarshall 

explanations, see text) ston 

Number Humber Humber Number Humber NUiltber Number NW1lber Nwnber liWRber Number Number NlJJRber NW!tber 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 998 1,105 825 1,019 414 753 179 673 755 216 1,056 1,554 539 715 
2• 1929 •• 33 286 270 371 188 217 153 189 328 79 461 3!10 109 341 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 9 23 69 54 13 26 4 30 50 10 !10 15 17 26 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 194 216 268 319 106 177 37 237 164 38 375 133 210 164 
5, $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 795 866 488 646 295 550 138 406 531 168 591 1,406 312 525 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 731 793 363 431 255 537 176 363 496 220 499 813 316 512 
7 1929 •• 492 428 292 396 204 346 211 238 241 147 427 550 180 428 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 407 520 380 394 189 512 180 309 326 275 519 202 389 444 
9 ' 1929 •• 587 483 354 420 256 550 2a'l 374 198 233 471 668 247 547 

10 $000 to $899 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 169 212 403 399 192 537 194 303 76 351 682 84 417 338 
11 1929 •• 398 346 495 501 289 838 245 511 168 417 772 549 472 573 
12 $000 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 97 135 200 186 93 254 105 155 52 168 319 48 204 182 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 20 30 167 213 94 305 103 131 11 198 358 7 231 103 
14 1929 •• 39 38 340 297 131 533 135 252 17 321 623 74 349 235 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 6 4 90 177 83 232 48 75 3 93 280 8 148 38 
16 1929 •• 21 11 200 198 97 394 86 145 9 186 501 23 311 90 
17 $1,000 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 5 (') 59 119 40 158 35 57 (') 63 167 7 90 31 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• ....... (') 22 89 28 86 17 28 (') 20 132 <'> 54 19 
19 1929 •• 7 2 60 141 42 183 29 64 1 50 204 8 97 12 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• ....... (') 3 35 9 39 3 17 (') 7 68 <'> 15 (') 
21 1929 •• 5 2 18 56 17 48 10 26 1 11 77 1 30 8 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• ······· ....... 3 13 4 29 4 1 ........ 7 28 ........ 8 <'> 23 1929 •• 1 6 19 5 22 3 13 ........ 5 53 3 13 1 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• ········ (') ....... 5 ........ 6 <'> 5 ........ (') 13 . ....... (') (') 
25 1929 •• ....... .. · ..... 1 17 1 5 2 6 ........ 3 21 2 2 . ........ 
26 $20,000 end over •••••••••• 1939 •• ....... ....... ....... (') (') ....... ......... . ....... ....... 4 . ....... ········ . ........ 
in 1929 •• 1 ······· ....... 5 4 3 3 ......... ........ ....... 8 . ....... ········ 2 

1 1939 COlmty figures not shown :foio less than :3 farms. in maximum. value group or groups. 



412 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-KENTUCKY 
CouNTY TABLE XVIII.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929-Continued 

ITEM 
Mmt- lluhlen-(For deN.ni tions and liar tin llasoo Meade Menifee Mercer Metcalfe Monroe Morgan Nelsoo Nicholas Ohio 

explanations, see text) gOlllery berg 

HW111Jer NUI!!ber NW111Jer NUI!!ber Number HW111Jer NU1Jber NWII'bsr HW111Jer Jlaber lilJJJtber HW111Jer NUI1lber 
1 lfuder $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 1,052 82 382 520 327 381 695 226 1,511 1,.006 346 194 1,269 
2 1929 •• 140 30 116 119 77 375 488 91 521 360 146 119 614 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 19 1 26 Z7 46 7 9 11 16 51 3 19 44 
4 $1 to $99 ••••••.••••••• 1939 •• 369 2l 122 164 86 71 118 68 359 546 97 44 321 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 664 57 235 329 195 309 568 147 1,136 903 - 131 904 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 203 86 196 210 200 423 488 130 677 516 229 153- 783 
7 1929 •• = 67 153 154 121 289 450 97 585 440 185 145 584 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 101 96 210 117 260 517 485 93 476 397 Z74 209 604 
9 1929 •• 265 143 172 233 190 329 - 464 111 531 578 283 260 682 

10 $600 to $999 ••••••••••••• ·1939·. 27 290 222 72 418 516 419 177 261 278 409 370 491 
11 1929 •• 150 304 352 183 3'10 485 479 179 531 605 494 300 748 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 16 106 99 47 175 240 217 76 157 143 182 148 254 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• <'l 305 133 18 309 219 145 176 51 97 266 263 180 
14 1929 •• 17 319 181 50 365 282 168 153 185 211 331 311 266 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• (') 376 92 5 = 80 61 148 17 36 230 175 59 
16 1929 •• 9 358 124 17 367 182 89 186 79 91 291 281 123 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• ........ = 53 3 161 60 48 84 13 25 158 125 40 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• ......... 198 38 <'> 107 25 2l 72 6 8 125 66 13 
19 1929 •• 1 186 41 2 181 -48 22 110 19 22 133 84 18 
2D $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• ........ 56 8 ........ 33 2 5 43 <'> 4 50 18 3 
21 1929 •• ......... 50 8 ........ 67 11 8 45 8 10 58 30 3 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 .. ......... 21 6 .......... 22 3 (') 18 .. ......... 4 24 13 4 
23 1929 .. '"(1)" 23 8 ........ 35 5 1 49 2 3 30 20 1 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 7 ............ (') 7 .......... <'> 13 .. ......... ............... 11 4 (') 
25 1929 .. ........ .. 6 ......... 1 9 . ......... ········ 19 1 . .......... 5 7 . ......... 
26 $20,000 and over ••.•..•.•• 1939 ... ............ . . . .. . .. . . .......... ........... ........... ........... ......... 3 .. . . ... .... . .......... 3 . ......... ........... 
zr, 1929 .. ........... 2 .......... ......... 3 .. . . .. ... ... 2 12 . . . .. .. . . .. .. ............ 3 2 . ........ 

ITEM Pendle- Robert- Rock-(For definitions and Oldham Owen Owsley ton Perry Pike PO\rell PulJ>ski son castle Rowan Russell Scott Shelby 
explanations, see text) 

HUI!!ber Baber NUI!!ber Jililllber NW111Jer NW111Jer HUI!!ber HUI!!ber "Nwl.ber liW111Jer HUI!!ber NW111Jer lilllJ.ber NW111Jer 
1 Under $250 (see text) ..... 1939 .. 132 144 724 158 1,2l4 2,705 604 2,2D4 74 1,057 741 767 142 137 
2 1929 •• 44 99 368 132 200 435 130 970 29 103 184 423 108 104 
3 $0 (see text) ........ .. 1939.: 30 23 Zl 8 31 62 12 72 M 45 30 29 16 Z7 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 .. 28 34 149 37 239 466 2D6 568 13 183 191 162 39 26 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 .. 74 87 546 113 974 2,177 386 1,564 47 729 52D 576 87 84 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 91 161 437 158 944 2_,108 149 1,025 54 540 272 522 104 112 
7 1929 .. 57 166 293 143 540 948 182 945 69 673 249 393 134 81 
B $400 to $599 .............. 1939 •• 95 288 318 2l7 782 1,451 81 864 122 372 167 425 157 150 
9 1929 .. 67 268 l!63 229 696 1,254 149 1,02D 114 482 337 406 180 199 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 138 568 177 482 267 284 83 693 = Z75 121 339 304 416 
11 1929 .. 138 526 258 441 474- 1,322 156 1,026 217 511 305 442 373 401 
12 $600 to $748 ........... 1939 •• 56 245 100 :!00 178 174 36 376 107 148 74 178 121 149 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 .. 103 412 37 351 23 41 19 233 147 89 22 74 267 392 
14 1929 .. 110 444 50 474 55 68 65 328 17:1 202 68 137 326 413 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 .. 97 305 15 262 10 19 <'l 110 63 25 14 36 279 444 
16 1929 .. 111 334 30 368 2D 60 41 138 106 90 33 62 304 512 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ....... 1939 .. 41 214 12 186 6 12 (') 86 52 16 9 27 166 260 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 .. 73 91 3 70 4 9 (') 25 18 5 (') 14 212 261 
19 1929 .. 91 124 6 113 16 25 4 36 29 10 9 11 189 317 
2D $4,000 to $5,999 .......... 1939 .. 47 16 <'> 10 1 (') ............. 9 (') 5 ............. <') 85 109 
21 1929 •• 40 28 .......... 21 3 7 

<'? 
2 6 3 3 2 3 83 144 

22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 .. 21 (') ......... <'l 3 ............ 4 <'l . . .. . ... . ........... (') 46 56 
23 1929 .. Zl 11 ........ 2 1 5 .......... 7 4 2 .......... 1 33 83 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 9- <'l .. .. .. . . <'> <') <'l . ... .. . .. (') ........... .. .. . .. . . .......... <'> 17 5 
25 1929 •• 18 .. . .. .. . ......... .. . .. . .. . . ........ 1 1 4 .......... . .. . . .. . . ......... ........ 28 16 
26 $20,000 and Over ............. .1939 •• 4 ........ . .. ... . . ........ ........ ........ .. . . . . .... . ......... ........... ......... ......... ......... 4 3 
Z7 1929 .. 3 ....... ....... . .. ... . . . ... ......... . ...... 1 . . . .. .... 1 ........... ........ . ........ 7 5 

ITEM 
Washing-(For definitions and SiJIIpson Spencer Taylor Todd Trigg Trimble Union Warren Wayne Webster Whitley- Wolfe Woodford 

explanations, see text) ton 

!IUI!!ber JIUI!!ber HWI!ber NUI!!ber }JlJJJlber HW111Jer Jlumber lilaber Nllllber X WILber NW111Jer NW111Jer HUI!!ber H1111!ber 
1 lfuder $250 (see text) ..... 1939 .. 133 64 344 448 382 118 215 834 358 1,112 451 1,937 1,112 41 
2 1929 .. 82 37 289 255 158 85 1111 2l6 134 664 198 105 338 58 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 •• 3 5 19 29 37 11 17 100 14 19 32 22 12 3 
4 $1 to $99 .............. 1939 .. 17 10 77 l2D 66 27 67 2l3 48 310 87 516 324 17 
5 $100 to $249 ........... 1939 •• 113 49 248 299 278 80 131 491 197 783 332 1,399 776 21 
6 $250 to $399 .............. 1939 .. 148 107 273 300 255 142 96 495 = 529 288 -508 288 40 
7 1929 •• 105 85 233 250 245 103 108 358 261 4l5 234 832 299 77 
8 $400 to $599 .............. 1939 .. 224 163 369 298 292 205 126 554 358 319 318 230 142 . 71 
9 1929 •• 218 137 318 346 378 164 147 590 301 340 305 46B 378 86 

10 $600 to $999 .............. 1939 .. 348 302 451 313 320 306 205 752 514 261 335 75 61 111 
11 1929 .. 436 = 461 516 5Z7 ZlB 255 834 530 328 491 446 203 181 
12 $600 to $749 ........... 1939 .. 149 l2B' 2D5 148 137 127 76 371 233 128 170 42 31 41 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 .......... 1939 .. 259 166 216 144 158 198 178 394 366 100 146 22 10 100 
14 1929 •• 298 217 276 317 253 249 216 616 356 107 306 91 51 193 
15 $1,500 to $3,499 .......... 1939 .. 2Dl 184 122 128 102 82 158 Z75 236 57 65 13 4 152 
16 1929 .. 291 232 191 182 154 167 213 412 291 98 161 33 19 267 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ..... •• 1939 .. 122 lll2 78 74 65 57 105 185 160 38 ,:10 8 2 92 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 .......... 1939 .. 107 64 34 75 64 25 108 117 73 38 28 7 3 116 
19 1929 .. 131 128 40 94 84 47 l2D 180 132 42 53 6 12 171 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 .......... 1939 .. 42 39 B -40 15 7 56 35 18 10 5 (') ........... 71 
21 1929 •• 38 36 12 45 28 14 72 67 38 14 13 4 3 77 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 .......... 1939 .. 15 11 (') 14 12 <'> 49 23 9 5 (') ......... .......... 68 
23 1929 •• 10 23 2 15 7 3 31 33 2l 10 2 1 1 37 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 ........ 1939 .. 5 <'> ......... (1) 5 ........... 10 11 (') 5 <'> .. . .... ... ........... 32 
25 1929 .. 4 3 .1 4 4 ....... 25 23 6 5 2 1 .......... 23 
26 $20,000 and over .............. 1939 ... ........ .. .. .... . ........ ........ (') .......... 5 3 (') . ... .. .. .. .. ......... .......... .. .......... 12 
Z7 1929 .. . ... . . . ......... . .. ... .. .. .. .. .. 3 1 1 9 2 1 1 1 .......... 12 

11939 county figures not shown for less than 3 f......, in >I8Xbrum va1ue group or groups. 


